

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8693/2022

Sumit Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The All India Council For Technical Education & Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devkrishna Purohit through VC with Mr. Chitransh Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

31/07/2025

None for the respondents. However, in the interest of justice,
they are granted one more opportunity to oppose the petition.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J