

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8693/2022
CNR: RJHC020466492022 | URN: CW / 17395U / 2022

Sumit Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
The All India Council For Technical Education
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3311/2022
CNR: RJHC020145912022 | URN: CW / 6350U / 2022

Rohit Jain S/o Gopal Singh Jain
-----Petitioner
Versus
The Secretary, Department Of Technical Education
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3361/2022
CNR: RJHC020156092022 | URN: CW / 6433U / 2022

Sumit Sharma S/o Shri Badri Prasad Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
The Secretary
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5587/2022
CNR: RJHC020261682022 | URN: CW / 10857U / 2022

Shanu Kumar Suman S/o Shambhu Dayal Suman
-----Petitioner
Versus
The All India Council For Technical Education
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devkrishna Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Madhu Meena for Mr. Vinod Kumar Gupta

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

22/07/2026

1. Counsel for the respondents, on instructions, submitted that most of the petitioners have been re-engaged as Guest Faculty

with some other colleges. So far as petitioner No.4 (Mr. Chotu Lal) is concerned, he is pursuing his Ph.D. It is further submitted that petitioner No.6 (Mr. Bhairu Lal Patidar) is not even eligible to be appointed as 'Guest Faculty'.

2. In view of the submission made, let a specific affidavit be filed by the respondents and further also by the petitioners reflecting the present status of all the petitioners herein.

3. List on 29.07.2026.

(REKHA BORANA),J

20/RASHMI